# MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 40 OF 2014

# TOURIST BOARD (REPEAL) ACT 2014 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2014.

# ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

| 1. | Citation     | . 2 |
|----|--------------|-----|
| 2. | Commencement | . 2 |

### Montserrat

# Tourist Board (Repeal) Act 2014 (Commencement) Order 2014 S.R.O. 40 of 2014

# MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 40 OF 2014

# TOURIST BOARD (REPEAL) ACT 2014 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2014

THE TOURIST BOARD (REPEAL) ACT 2014 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2014 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 1(2) OF TOURIST BOARD (REPEAL) ACT 2014 (NO. 11 OF 2014).

### 1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Tourist Board (Repeal) Act 2014 (Commencement) Order 2014.

#### 2. Commencement

The Tourist Board (Repeal) Act 2014 comes into force on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2014.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 24<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

(Sgd.) Angela Greenaway CABINET SECRETARY

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 25th day of July, 2014.

(Sgd.) Angela Greenaway CABINET SECRETARY